PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
A. Karl Kipke, as Collateral Agent	07/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Amedica Corporation
Street Address:	1885 West 2100 South
City:	Salt Lake City
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84119

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7235103

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)457-8008

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 512-457-8000

Email: cheusmann@dbcllp.com

Correspondent Name: Coti Heusmann
Address Line 1: 700 Lavaca Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Coti Heusmann

Total Attachments: 1

source=Release of Security Interest#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7235

PATENT REEL: 026643 FRAME: 0558

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN A CERTAIN PATENT

This Release of Security Interest in a Certain Patent (this "Release") is made and effective as of July 25, 2011 by A. Karl Kipke, (as "Collateral Agent" under the Security Agreement defined below).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, pursuant to terms of that certain Security Agreement (the "Security Agreement") dated March 3, 2011, by and between Amedica Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Debtor"), and Collateral Agent, for the noteholders participating in Amedica's Senior Secured Subordinated Convertible Promissory Notes (collectively the "Secured Parties"), Debtor granted to the Secured Parties, a security interest in U.S. Patent Number 7,235,103 titled "Artificial Intervertebral Disc," (the "Released Patent") to secure the repayment of the Senior Secured Subordinated Convertible Promissory Notes, which Security Agreement was made of record in the U.S. Patent Office on March 4, 2011 at Reel 025900, Frame 0168.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby agrees as follows:

Release of Security Interest

The Collateral Agent hereby releases those security interests granted pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Released Patent. This Agreement does not release any security interests in the collateral listed in the Security Agreement except for the Released Patent.

EXECUTED as of the date written above.

RECORDED: 07/25/2011

Secured Party:

A. KARL KIPKE, as COLLATERAL AGENT

- Play

PATENT REEL: 026643 FRAME: 0559